
CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE SCRATCH
au 27 juillet 2016

Clt Clst/Cat Nom - Prénom An S. Club Temps

1 1/ESP-M JOVET NATHAN 1996 M TEAM SALOMON ESPOIR 41:11.41

2 1/SEN-M MANON KEVIN 1987 M 41:14.05

3 2/SEN-M MAZET ARNAUD 1989 M 42:29.16

4 2/ESP-M PERRIER WILLIAM 1994 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 42:32.54

5 3/SEN-M COURT SYLVAIN 1983 M TEAM ADIDAS 43:58.02

6 4/SEN-M DAVID ERIC 1980 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 44:05.12

7 5/SEN-M PIERREL GUILLAUME 1985 M 44:53.44

8 6/SEN-M SAINTVOIRIN JULIEN 1987 M 45:32.04

9 7/SEN-M MARULLAZ VINCENT 1992 M PLUM 45:42.96

10 8/SEN-M CAZAL LAURENT 1990 M 45:56.26

11 9/SEN-M OPINEL MAXIME 1985 M 46:12.23

12 10/SEN-M BUGNARD DELFIN 1992 M 46:32.04

13 1/M1-M GLAIRON-RAPPAZ PATRICE 1971 M ARECHES 46:37.71

14 11/SEN-M GRAJON JEREMIE 1986 M 46:46.28

15 12/SEN-M BERTAGNOLO LUDOVIC 1988 M 47:11.84

16 13/SEN-M POLLET-VILLARD FRANCOIS 1991 M PLUM 47:36.07

17 2/M1-M GORRY FRANCK 1971 M ESF MERIBEL 47:41.17

18 14/SEN-M VIEUX-JEANTON GUILLAUME 1983 M 47:41.62

19 15/SEN-M DOMISE MOISE 1989 M 47:42.53

20 3/ESP-M COMBREAS SYDNEY 1994 M ESF PLAGNE MONTALBERT 47:50.75

21 3/M1-M BOILEAU DANIEL 1969 M UH MAURIENNE 48:08.88

22 4/M1-M POPOVITSCH YANN 1974 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 48:45.13

23 16/SEN-M CURTET JEAN-BAPTISTE 1988 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 48:49.55

24 5/M1-M GELIN CEDRIC 1972 M ESF VALMOREL 49:49.55

25 6/M1-M LEFORT NICOLAS 1971 M 50:00.37

26 17/SEN-M MAZAN FREDERI 1981 M 50:08.09

27 18/SEN-M ANGEL SIMON 1991 M 50:24.62

28 1/M2-M ALLANOS ETIENNE 1964 M CAF ALBERTVILLE 50:46.81

29 7/M1-M BENOIT MICHAEL 1975 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 51:19.22

30 1/M1-F FAVRE CORINNE 1970 F LA SPORTIVA 51:34.55

31 8/M1-M BONIFACE ROGER 1975 M 51:36.73

32 19/SEN-M PROUST ALEXANDRE 1982 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 51:44.68

33 4/ESP-M PERES BASTIEN 1994 M DMA 51:59.89

34 20/SEN-M TRUPKIEWIEZ YAN 1980 M 52:16.47

35 9/M1-M FERREIRA FILIPE 1973 M COLMAR TRAIL AVENTURE 52:22.04

36 5/ESP-M DAMERON VALENTIN 1994 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 53:12.01

37 21/SEN-M POMIES CHRISTOPHE 1979 M LA L'EGRAY'S CLUB 53:50.78
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Clt Clst/Cat Nom - Prénom An S. Club Temps

38 1/CAD-M AKHOURFI MORGAN 2000 M CHAMBERY TRIATHLON 53:56.47

39 2/M2-M ARNAUD MICHEL 1966 M TEAM XTREM RUN 54:06.97

40 22/SEN-M VERTHIER REMI 1985 M CAF MOUTIERS 54:38.31

41 10/M1-M LAMBERT PIERRE 1976 M 55:03.89

42 23/SEN-M GUILHOT FLORIAN 1987 M 55:10.22

43 2/M1-F SZALAY ELIANE 1971 F BEAUFORTAIN TRAIL 55:21.84

44 11/M1-M DAVID FRANCK 1976 M 55:49.20

45 24/SEN-M POTDIN REGIS 1977 M COURIR EN LAYON 56:05.21

46 1/SEN-F ROUVIER MARION 1977 F TEAM XTREM RUN 56:16.35

47 25/SEN-M POUPON SYLVAIN 1984 M 56:21.61

48 26/SEN-M BERTRAND ARTHUR 1988 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 56:49.42

49 27/SEN-M CHABERT CLEMENT 1990 M INTERSPORT ALBERTVILLE 56:52.47

50 2/SEN-F MAGISSON DIXANDRA 1981 F 57:53.95

51 28/SEN-M POUPLARD ROMUALD 1978 M 58:11.46

52 29/SEN-M CONTI GUILLAUME 1986 M 58:15.98

53 12/M1-M MICHEL STEPHANE 1971 M 58:24.36

54 30/SEN-M BOROWY YOAN 1988 M 58:43.00

55 3/M2-M HOUHOU SAMUEL 1964 M ESF LA PLAGNE 59:11.12

56 2/CAD-M SZALAY BENJAMIN 1999 M CMSAB 59:23.70

57 3/M1-F LATHURAZ VERONIQUE 1968 F COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 59:59.69

58 4/M1-F BARTNICKI MIREILLE 1970 F VEO2000 LA PLAGNE 1h00:34.43

59 4/M2-M BONNEFOY PATRICK 1962 M 1h00:35.15

60 6/ESP-M ROY JULIAN 1994 M PLUM 1h00:40.35

61 1/M2-F GACHET-MAUROZ PASCALE 1958 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 1h00:56.10

62 31/SEN-M GARCIA SEVERIN 1986 M 1h00:56.39

63 32/SEN-M GAUDIEME DIMITRI 1986 M INTERSPORT ALBERTVILLE 1h01:09.23

64 3/SEN-F POULET LAURENCE 1977 F COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 1h01:38.25

65 7/ESP-M BILLAT HUGO 1996 M ESF VALMOREL 1h01:55.23

66 1/CAD-F DAVID CLEMENCE 2000 F MSM 1h02:04.46

67 13/M1-M VIALLY LAURENT 1974 M CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 1h02:21.24

68 33/SEN-M MOULIOM AIME 1979 M AGNETZ ATHLE 1h02:54.34

69 34/SEN-M LAMOUREUX GUILLAUME 1979 M 1h03:52.53

70 35/SEN-M LELONG OLIVIER 1978 M 1h03:56.58

71 5/M1-F POMMAT STEPHANIE 1976 F 1h03:59.38

72 6/M1-F DOIX SEVERINE 1976 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 1h04:02.14

73 14/M1-M BARTHELEMY VIVIEN 1976 M GIEN ATHLE MARATHON 1h04:52.45

74 15/M1-M PACHOUD LIONEL 1969 M 1h05:45.12

75 4/SEN-F CAILLET PAULINE 1983 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 1h06:05.63

76 5/SEN-F APPOLONIA JENNY 1978 F COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 1h06:06.36

77 1/JUN-M ROUSSEL MAEL 1998 M 1h07:47.37

78 6/SEN-F RABALLAND MARION 1986 F 1h09:02.07

79 7/SEN-F MOUSSELARD NADIA 1985 F CAF VANOISE TARENTAISE 1h10:08.05
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Clt Clst/Cat Nom - Prénom An S. Club Temps

80 8/SEN-F LEMAIRE CLAIRE 1988 F CAF MOUTIERS 1h10:59.01

81 1/M3-M RASTELLO CHRISTIAN 1956 M ESF MERIBEL 1h11:43.27

82 5/M2-M BOUBALS JACQUES 1962 M 1h12:01.37

83 36/SEN-M BECOULET THOMAS 1987 M 1h15:06.95

84 37/SEN-M VENET PHILIPPE 1981 M GABS 1h16:03.78

85 2/M2-F RUFFIER MIREILLE 1963 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 1h16:37.28

86 6/M2-M HENRY SERGE 1961 M ES SUCY-EN-BRIE 1h18:59.23

87 2/M3-M CHOPARD JOEL 1954 M 1h22:30.28

88 7/M1-F CADET MARION 1975 F 1h26:16.55

ABSENTS (6) 

/SEN-M PEYBERNES JULIEN 1991 M A2M Abs

/M1-M GAVATORTA ERIC 1968 M Abs

/SEN-M SOULEYRE GABRIEL 1982 M Abs

/SEN-M CHANTREAU GUILLAUME 1987 M Abs

/SEN-M MAY BERTRAND 1981 M Abs

/SEN-M MEYET FLORIAN 1987 M Abs
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CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE HOMMES
au 27 juillet 2016

Clt Clst/Cat Nom - Prénom An S. Club Temps

1 1/ESP-M JOVET NATHAN 1996 M TEAM SALOMON ESPOIR 41:11.41

2 1/SEN-M MANON KEVIN 1987 M 41:14.05

3 2/SEN-M MAZET ARNAUD 1989 M 42:29.16

4 2/ESP-M PERRIER WILLIAM 1994 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 42:32.54

5 3/SEN-M COURT SYLVAIN 1983 M TEAM ADIDAS 43:58.02

6 4/SEN-M DAVID ERIC 1980 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 44:05.12

7 5/SEN-M PIERREL GUILLAUME 1985 M 44:53.44

8 6/SEN-M SAINTVOIRIN JULIEN 1987 M 45:32.04

9 7/SEN-M MARULLAZ VINCENT 1992 M PLUM 45:42.96

10 8/SEN-M CAZAL LAURENT 1990 M 45:56.26

11 9/SEN-M OPINEL MAXIME 1985 M 46:12.23

12 10/SEN-M BUGNARD DELFIN 1992 M 46:32.04

13 1/M1-M GLAIRON-RAPPAZ PATRICE 1971 M ARECHES 46:37.71

14 11/SEN-M GRAJON JEREMIE 1986 M 46:46.28

15 12/SEN-M BERTAGNOLO LUDOVIC 1988 M 47:11.84

16 13/SEN-M POLLET-VILLARD FRANCOIS 1991 M PLUM 47:36.07

17 2/M1-M GORRY FRANCK 1971 M ESF MERIBEL 47:41.17

18 14/SEN-M VIEUX-JEANTON GUILLAUME 1983 M 47:41.62

19 15/SEN-M DOMISE MOISE 1989 M 47:42.53

20 3/ESP-M COMBREAS SYDNEY 1994 M ESF PLAGNE MONTALBERT 47:50.75

21 3/M1-M BOILEAU DANIEL 1969 M UH MAURIENNE 48:08.88

22 4/M1-M POPOVITSCH YANN 1974 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 48:45.13

23 16/SEN-M CURTET JEAN-BAPTISTE 1988 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 48:49.55

24 5/M1-M GELIN CEDRIC 1972 M ESF VALMOREL 49:49.55

25 6/M1-M LEFORT NICOLAS 1971 M 50:00.37

26 17/SEN-M MAZAN FREDERI 1981 M 50:08.09

27 18/SEN-M ANGEL SIMON 1991 M 50:24.62

28 1/M2-M ALLANOS ETIENNE 1964 M CAF ALBERTVILLE 50:46.81

29 7/M1-M BENOIT MICHAEL 1975 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 51:19.22

30 8/M1-M BONIFACE ROGER 1975 M 51:36.73

31 19/SEN-M PROUST ALEXANDRE 1982 M COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 51:44.68

32 4/ESP-M PERES BASTIEN 1994 M DMA 51:59.89

33 20/SEN-M TRUPKIEWIEZ YAN 1980 M 52:16.47

34 9/M1-M FERREIRA FILIPE 1973 M COLMAR TRAIL AVENTURE 52:22.04

35 5/ESP-M DAMERON VALENTIN 1994 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 53:12.01

36 21/SEN-M POMIES CHRISTOPHE 1979 M LA L'EGRAY'S CLUB 53:50.78

37 1/CAD-M AKHOURFI MORGAN 2000 M CHAMBERY TRIATHLON 53:56.47
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Clt Clst/Cat Nom - Prénom An S. Club Temps

38 2/M2-M ARNAUD MICHEL 1966 M TEAM XTREM RUN 54:06.97

39 22/SEN-M VERTHIER REMI 1985 M CAF MOUTIERS 54:38.31

40 10/M1-M LAMBERT PIERRE 1976 M 55:03.89

41 23/SEN-M GUILHOT FLORIAN 1987 M 55:10.22

42 11/M1-M DAVID FRANCK 1976 M 55:49.20

43 24/SEN-M POTDIN REGIS 1977 M COURIR EN LAYON 56:05.21

44 25/SEN-M POUPON SYLVAIN 1984 M 56:21.61

45 26/SEN-M BERTRAND ARTHUR 1988 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 56:49.42

46 27/SEN-M CHABERT CLEMENT 1990 M INTERSPORT ALBERTVILLE 56:52.47

47 28/SEN-M POUPLARD ROMUALD 1978 M 58:11.46

48 29/SEN-M CONTI GUILLAUME 1986 M 58:15.98

49 12/M1-M MICHEL STEPHANE 1971 M 58:24.36

50 30/SEN-M BOROWY YOAN 1988 M 58:43.00

51 3/M2-M HOUHOU SAMUEL 1964 M ESF LA PLAGNE 59:11.12

52 2/CAD-M SZALAY BENJAMIN 1999 M CMSAB 59:23.70

53 4/M2-M BONNEFOY PATRICK 1962 M 1h00:35.15

54 6/ESP-M ROY JULIAN 1994 M PLUM 1h00:40.35

55 31/SEN-M GARCIA SEVERIN 1986 M 1h00:56.39

56 32/SEN-M GAUDIEME DIMITRI 1986 M INTERSPORT ALBERTVILLE 1h01:09.23

57 7/ESP-M BILLAT HUGO 1996 M ESF VALMOREL 1h01:55.23

58 13/M1-M VIALLY LAURENT 1974 M CLUB DES SPORTS COURCHEVEL 1h02:21.24

59 33/SEN-M MOULIOM AIME 1979 M AGNETZ ATHLE 1h02:54.34

60 34/SEN-M LAMOUREUX GUILLAUME 1979 M 1h03:52.53

61 35/SEN-M LELONG OLIVIER 1978 M 1h03:56.58

62 14/M1-M BARTHELEMY VIVIEN 1976 M GIEN ATHLE MARATHON 1h04:52.45

63 15/M1-M PACHOUD LIONEL 1969 M 1h05:45.12

64 1/JUN-M ROUSSEL MAEL 1998 M 1h07:47.37

65 1/M3-M RASTELLO CHRISTIAN 1956 M ESF MERIBEL 1h11:43.27

66 5/M2-M BOUBALS JACQUES 1962 M 1h12:01.37

67 36/SEN-M BECOULET THOMAS 1987 M 1h15:06.95

68 37/SEN-M VENET PHILIPPE 1981 M GABS 1h16:03.78

69 6/M2-M HENRY SERGE 1961 M ES SUCY-EN-BRIE 1h18:59.23

70 2/M3-M CHOPARD JOEL 1954 M 1h22:30.28

ABSENTS (6) 
/SEN-M PEYBERNES JULIEN 1991 M A2M Abs

/M1-M GAVATORTA ERIC 1968 M Abs

/SEN-M SOULEYRE GABRIEL 1982 M Abs

/SEN-M CHANTREAU GUILLAUME 1987 M Abs

/SEN-M MAY BERTRAND 1981 M Abs

/SEN-M MEYET FLORIAN 1987 M Abs
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CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE FEMMES
au 27 juillet 2016

Clt Clst/Cat Nom - Prénom An S. Club Temps

1 1/M1-F FAVRE CORINNE 1970 F LA SPORTIVA 51:34.55

2 2/M1-F SZALAY ELIANE 1971 F BEAUFORTAIN TRAIL 55:21.84

3 1/SEN-F ROUVIER MARION 1977 F TEAM XTREM RUN 56:16.35

4 2/SEN-F MAGISSON DIXANDRA 1981 F 57:53.95

5 3/M1-F LATHURAZ VERONIQUE 1968 F COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 59:59.69

6 4/M1-F BARTNICKI MIREILLE 1970 F VEO2000 LA PLAGNE 1h00:34.43

7 1/M2-F GACHET-MAUROZ PASCALE 1958 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 1h00:56.10

8 3/SEN-F POULET LAURENCE 1977 F COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 1h01:38.25

9 1/CAD-F DAVID CLEMENCE 2000 F MSM 1h02:04.46

10 5/M1-F POMMAT STEPHANIE 1976 F 1h03:59.38

11 6/M1-F DOIX SEVERINE 1976 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 1h04:02.14

12 4/SEN-F CAILLET PAULINE 1983 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 1h06:05.63

13 5/SEN-F APPOLONIA JENNY 1978 F COURCHEVEL SPORTS ALPINISME 1h06:06.36

14 6/SEN-F RABALLAND MARION 1986 F 1h09:02.07

15 7/SEN-F MOUSSELARD NADIA 1985 F CAF VANOISE TARENTAISE 1h10:08.05

16 8/SEN-F LEMAIRE CLAIRE 1988 F CAF MOUTIERS 1h10:59.01

17 2/M2-F RUFFIER MIREILLE 1963 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 1h16:37.28

18 7/M1-F CADET MARION 1975 F 1h26:16.55
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CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE CHALLENGE ESF
au 27 juillet 2016

Clt Clst/Cat Nom - Prénom An S. Club Temps

1 1/M1-M GACHET GREGORY 1976 M ESF ARECHES 49:09.18

2 2/M1-M FEIGE NOEL 1967 M ESF MEGEVE 50:52.48

3 1/M2-M RASSAT PATRICK 1962 M ESF MERIBEL 51:24.45

4 3/M1-M MATER NICOLAS 1974 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 51:40.58

5 4/M1-M AMBROSINI JEAN-CHRISTOPHE 1967 M ESF AIME LA PLAGNE 53:46.21

6 1/SEN-M COSTAZ YANNICK 1980 M ESF PLAGNE AIME 2000 53:54.00

7 5/M1-M GORRY FRANCK 1971 M ESF MERIBEL 54:18.45

8 2/M2-M FILLATRE JEAN-LOUIS 1963 M ESF MERIBEL 54:58.64

9 6/M1-M BENOIT MICHAEL 1975 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 55:43.73

10 7/M1-M USANNAZ JEAN-NOEL 1970 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 56:14.43

11 3/M2-M CERESA JEAN FRANCOIS 1960 M ESF LES MENUIRES 56:18.15

12 4/M2-M DOMERGUE BERNARD 1958 M ESF AIME 2000 57:11.08

13 1/SEN-F MATHIEU MARION 1979 F ESF VALMOREL 57:35.48

14 2/SEN-M DAME GUILLAUME 1983 M ESF VAL CENIS 57:52.48

15 1/ESP-M COMBREAS SYDNEY 1994 M ESF PLAGNE MONTALBERT 58:12.40

16 1/M3-M SIMOND ROBERT 1953 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 1h03:16.84

17 1/M1-F CHAUCHAIX CORINE 1975 F ESF ARECHES 1h03:24.02

18 2/SEN-F VIBERT SEVERINE 1978 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1650 1h09:35.37

19 2/M1-F DOIX SEVERINE 1976 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 1h09:52.37

20 5/M2-M HOUHOU SAMUEL 1964 M ESF BELLE PLAGNE 1h12:05.19

21 1/M2-F GACHET MAUROZ PASCALE 1958 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 1h12:38.97

22 3/SEN-F CAILLET PAULINE 1983 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 1h13:00.50

23 6/M2-M THURIER HENRI 1958 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 1h13:26.46

24 2/M2-F VIANNEY-LIAND LAURENCE 1962 F ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 1h13:56.52

25 8/M1-M REY JEROME 1971 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1850 1h14:50.36

26 2/M3-M BLANC YVES 1954 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1650 1h24:11.77

27 3/M3-M RASTELLO CHRISTIAN 1956 M ESF MERIBEL 1h24:54.73

ABANDONS (1) 

/M1-M BOUCHAGE FREDERIC 1971 M ESF COURCHEVEL 1550 Abd
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